

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2014 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2014 SUMMARIZED YTD	2014 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2014	Prior Years	2014	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related To 2014 Budget Year	YTD	2014 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2014 BGT PCT	2014 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
ASSETS																	
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	968,467.85	15,677.60	982,726.94	998,404.54						
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	968,467.85	15,677.60	982,726.94	998,404.54						
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1600	Capitol Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL ASSETS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	968,467.85	15,677.60	982,726.94	998,404.54						
LIABILITIES																	
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-105,532.81	-263.29	17,768.07	17,504.78						
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2700	Capitol Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL LIABILITIES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-105,532.81	-263.29	17,768.07	17,504.78						
FUND EQUITY																	
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL FUND EQUITY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
REVENUES																	
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	58%
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	58%
6311	Federal Grants	-1,685,620.00	-1,685,620.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	861,457.00	861,457.00	51%	-824,163.00	51%	51%	58%	
6321	State Grants	-7,216,704.00	-7,216,704.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	58,605.96	0.00	3,278,526.70	3,278,526.70	45%	-3,938,177.30	45%	45%	58%	
6300	Intergovernmental	-8,902,324.00	-8,902,324.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	58,605.96	0.00	4,139,983.70	4,139,983.70	47%	-4,762,340.30	47%	47%	58%	
6444	Other Fees	-103,889.00	-103,889.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,966.00	4,966.00	5%	-98,923.00	5%	5%	58%	
6400	Charges for Services	-103,889.00	-103,889.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,966.00	4,966.00	5%	-98,923.00	5%	5%	58%	
6600	Bond Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	58%	
6751	Contributions	-125,732.00	-125,732.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,106.00	4,106.00	3%	-121,626.00	3%	3%	58%	
6700	Other Revenue	-125,732.00	-125,732.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,106.00	4,106.00	3%	-121,626.00	3%	3%	58%	
6800	Hold	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	58%	
6864	Indirect Revenue	-663,421.00	-663,421.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-663,421.00	0%	0%	58%	
6965	Transfer From Other Funds	-165,000.00	-165,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	53,069.17	0.00	358,188.69	358,188.69	217%	193,188.69	217%	217%	58%	
6900	Charges to County Agencies	-828,421.00	-828,421.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	53,069.17	0.00	358,188.69	358,188.69	43%	-470,232.31	43%	43%	58%	
	TOTAL REVENUES	-9,960,366.00	-9,960,366.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	111,675.13	0.00	4,507,244.39	4,507,244.39	45%	-5,453,121.61	45%	45%	58%	
EXPENSES																	
7100	Personnel Services	4,704,746.71	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	58%	
7113	Professional	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,306.28	0.00	-25,181.28	-25,181.28	0%	-25,181.28	0%	0%	58%	
7114	Staff	0.00	2,938,288.95	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-219,940.93	0.00	-1,631,653.30	-1,631,653.30	0%	1,306,635.65	56%	56%	58%	
7115	Waages	0.00	491,883.04	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-28,832.01	0.00	-249,739.64	-249,739.64	0%	242,143.40	51%	51%	58%	
7121	Fica	0.00	262,408.14	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-18,696.45	0.00	-141,507.96	-141,507.96	0%	120,900.18	54%	54%	58%	
7122	Retirement	0.00	365,303.99	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-26,916.89	0.00	-203,442.63	-203,442.63	0%	161,861.36	56%	56%	58%	
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	10,874.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-506.50	0.00	-3,720.23	-3,720.23	0%	7,153.77	34%	34%	58%	
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	4,147.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-41.54	0.00	-3,937.90	-3,937.90	0%	209.60	95%	95%	58%	
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	2,401.09	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-176.39	0.00	-1,334.27	-1,334.27	0%	1,066.82	56%	56%	58%	
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	609,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-48,320.28	0.00	-363,718.25	-363,718.25	0%	245,881.75	60%	60%	58%	
7132	Dental	0.00	16,320.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-952.26	0.00	-7,102.84	-7,102.84	0%	9,217.16	44%	44%	58%	
7133	Vision	0.00	3,520.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-173.69	0.00	-1,301.97	-1,301.97	0%	2,218.03	37%	37%	58%	
	Personnel Services	4,704,746.71	4,704,746.71	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-347,863.22	0.00	-2,632,640.27	-2,632,640.27	2,072,106.44	56%	2,072,106.44	56%	56%	58%
7200	Supplies	574,095.16	0.00	0.00	0.00	-750.00	-25,443.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-25,443.20	0%	0%	58%	
7215	Office Supplies	0.00	15,900.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,480.20	0.00	-13,332.26	-13,332.26	0%	84%	84%	58%		
7221	Food	0.00	287,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-38,407.27	-4,233.24	-138,591.76	-142,825.00	0%	149,008.24	48%	48%	58%	
7225	Clothing	0.00	200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	200.00	0%	0%	58%	
7227	Other Supplies	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-512.60	0.00	-38,782.44	-38,782.44	0%	-33,782.44	776%	776%	58%	
7228	Other Equipment & Furniture	0.00	2,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,776.12	-856.96	-5,909.90	-6,766.86	0%	-3,409.90	236%	236%	58%	
7232	Medical & Dental Supplies	0.00	168,499.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-11,534.45	0.00	-59,391.45	-59,391.45	0%	99,107.55	37%	37%	58%	
7244	Equip & Motor Vehicle Supplies	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-78.37	-146.32	-351.06	-497.38	0%	648.94	35%	35%	58%	
7251	Other Software	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-69.99	-69.99	0%	-69.99	0%	0%	58%	
7252	Other Hardware	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-45,143.90	0.00	-56,193.48	-56,193.48	0%	-56,193.48	0%	0%	58%	
	Supplies	574,095.16	470,699.00	0.00	0.00	-750.00	-25,443.20	-99,932.91	-5,236.52	-312,623.34	-317,858.86	236,029.62	59%	132,633.46	66%	72%	58%
7300	Purchased Services	2,361,776.72	0.00	0.00	0.00	87.46	-25,036.75	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-25,036.75	0%	0%	58%	
7311	Accounting & Auditing	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-4,214.00	-4,214.00	0%	-4,214.00	0%	0%	58%	

Department: G
As of: 2014-07-31

BUDGET	PRE-ENCUMBERED	ENCUMBERED	2014 EXPENDITURES	Summarized Budget	Original Detail Budget
--------	----------------	------------	-------------------	-------------------	------------------------

ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2014		Prior Years	2014	Prior Years	2014	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2014 Budget Year	YTD	2014 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2014 BGT PCT	2014 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
		SUMMARIZED YTD	ORIGINAL DETAIL														
7336	Equipment Maintenance & Repair	0.00	1,900.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-230.99	0.00	-523.49	-523.49	0%	0%	1,376.51	28%	28%	58%
7337	Auto/Vehicle Maint & Repair	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-41.42	0.00	-41.42	-41.42	0%	0%	-41.42	0%	0%	58%
7344	Travel - Other	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,082.35	-1,082.35	0%	0%	-1,082.35	0%	0%	58%
7345	Other Contractual Services	0.00	1,832,347.88	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-253,351.49	-397.55	-930,179.19	-930,576.74	0%	0%	902,168.69	51%	51%	58%
7346	Misc Services	0.00	200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-10.00	0.00	-4,776.74	-4,776.74	0%	0%	-4,576.74	2388%	2388%	58%
7367	Association Dues	0.00	5,550.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-125.00	0.00	-613.00	-613.00	0%	0%	4,937.00	11%	11%	58%
7375	Rep Typ Interpreter	0.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-214.40	-214.40	0%	0%	1,785.60	11%	11%	58%
7385	Moving Expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-225.00	-225.00	0%	0%	-225.00	0%	0%	58%
7300	Purchased Services	2,361,776.72	2,492,832.88	0.00	0.00	-87.46	-25,036.75	-312,026.37	-10,107.80	-1,289,780.16	-1,299,887.96	1,046,957.81	56%	1,178,013.97	52%	53%	58%
7400	Special Services	1,623,066.41	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0%	0.00	0%	0%	58%
7434	Recreation & Education	0.00	30,859.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-846.64	0.00	-18,264.66	-18,264.66	0%	0%	12,594.34	59%	59%	58%
7438	Home Delivered Meals	0.00	302,122.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-30,077.89	0.00	-157,997.01	-157,997.01	0%	0%	144,124.99	52%	52%	58%
7443	Homemaker	0.00	1,160,685.41	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-114,958.53	0.00	-598,851.58	-598,851.58	0%	0%	561,833.83	52%	52%	58%
7447	Outreach	0.00	85,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-9,320.30	0.00	-62,033.51	-62,033.51	0%	0%	22,966.49	73%	73%	58%
7451	Transportation (N)	0.00	50,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-6,226.80	0.00	-44,253.05	-44,253.05	0%	0%	5,746.95	89%	89%	58%
7400	Special Services	1,623,066.41	1,628,666.41	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-161,430.16	0.00	-881,399.81	-881,399.81	741,666.60	54%	747,266.60	54%	54%	58%
7500	Capital Expenditures	33,260.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0%	0.00	0%	0%	58%
7532	Machinery & Equipment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-6,820.00	-6,820.00	0%	0%	-6,820.00	0%	0%	58%
7536	Computer Hardware	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-288.34	0.00	-26,358.12	-26,358.12	0%	0%	-26,358.12	0%	0%	58%
7500	Capital Expenditures	33,260.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-288.34	0.00	-33,178.12	-33,178.12	81.88	100%	-33,178.12	0%	0%	58%
7900	Charges From County Agents	663,421.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0%	0.00	0%	0%	58%
7964	Indirect Expense	0.00	663,421.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-53,069.17	0.00	-358,188.69	-358,188.69	0%	0%	305,232.31	54%	54%	58%
7900	Charges from County Agents	663,421.00	663,421.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-53,069.17	0.00	-358,188.69	-358,188.69	305,232.31	54%	305,232.31	54%	54%	58%
TOTAL EXPENSES		9,960,366.00	9,960,366.00	0.00	0.00	-837.46	-50,481.95	-974,610.17	-15,344.32	-5,507,809.39	-5,523,153.71	4,402,074.66	56%	4,402,074.66	55%	56%	58%